HIMACHAL PRADESH JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate tenders on form No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited for and on behalf of the Governor of HP by the Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Baddi for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in Jal Shakti Vibhag so as to reach in this office on or before 12/06/2023 up to 3.00 PM and will be opened on the same day at 3.30 PM in the presence of intending bidders. The tender documents can be had from the office of Executive Engineer, JSV Division, Baddi against cash payment (Non-refundable) upto 09/06/2023 upto 4.00 PM. The rates in the tender form will be filled in words and figures failing which the tender will be rejected. The tender documents also uploaded on the departmental website and can be down loaded at www.hpiph.org.

The Earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate / Time Deposit Accounts / Saving account in any of the Post office in Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, JSV Division, Baddi must be accompanied with each tender. Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The tenderer should register themselves with GST and bring renewal of enlistment and EPF No. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any tender without assigning any reason. The offer of the tender will be kept open for 120 days. Note: - Other conditions are as per schedule of quantity.

S/No.	Name of Work	Estimate Cost	Earnest Money	Cost of	Time Allowed
				Form	
1	Restoration of rain damages for LWSS Baldoo Khad (2 nd stage) in Tehsil Baddi District Solan (HP) (SH: Replacement of pump to be coupled with existing motor for LWSS Baldoo Khad (2 nd stage).	233000/-	4660/-	250/-	One Month
2	Restoration of rain damages for LWSS Baldoo Khad (1st stage) in Tehsil Baddi District Solan (HP) (SH: Replacement of pump to be coupled with existing motor for LWSS Baldoo Khad (1st stage).	233000/-	4660/-	250/-	One Month

Executive Engineer, JSV Division Baddi, District Solan (HP).

No. EE-JSVD-BDI-CB-TA-NIT/2023- 1540-1640

Dated 01-06-2023

Copy forwarded to the following for information please: -

- 1. The Engineer-in Chief Jal Shakti Vibhag Jal Shakti Bhawan Tutikandi Shimla-5
- 2. The Chief Engineer, Shimla Zone, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Shimla-5.
- 3. All the SEs / EEs under Jal Shakti Vibhag in HP.
- 4. All the AEs / Head of Branch under this Division.
- 5. All the Contractors/firms
- 6. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, JSV Division Baddi, District Solan (HP).